



RESOLUTION 22-005

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CITY OF FOUNTAIN STRATEGIC PLAN 2022- 2024.

WHEREAS, The City of Fountain last updated its Strategic Plan in 2019; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council has acknowledged the significant growth, development and modernization occurring in the Fountain area, and the need therefore to update the City's Strategic Plan every 3 years, to focus the City's efforts in addressing the needs of a forward moving Fountain Community; and,

WHEREAS during the year 2021 the City Council has participated in a public process to re-affirm the City of Fountain Vision Statement and establish new supporting Strategic Priorities to be focused on through the year 2024.

WHEREAS in December 2021 the City Council passed Resolution 21-072, re-affirming the City of Fountain Vision Statement and establishing new Strategic Priorities to be focused on through the year 2024, both of which form the basis of the City Strategic Plan 2022-2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Fountain, Colorado, as follows:

- 1. The City Council approves and adopts the City of Fountain Strategic Plan 2022-2024.
- 2. The City Council commits to implementation of this plan and to ensuring adequate accountability mechanisms are in place to keep the Council and Fountain Community informed of progress related to implementation of this multi-year strategy.

Done this 8th day of February, 2022.

ATTEST:

Sharon Thompson, Mayor

Silvia Huffman, City Clerk